PROPOSED ORDINANCE 21-38

Sponsored by Budget & Finance

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 20-32 (December 17, 2020).

Section 1: \$207,535.33 is appropriated from Homeland Security Grant Fund (3503) to Department 0502, Homeland Security Grant, as follows:

\$206,384.55	4004 – Machinery & Equipment
\$ 1,150.78	2002 – General Supplies

Section 2: \$2,000.00 is transferred from the County General Fund (1000), Department 0402, Circuit Court 2nd Division, expenditure code 2002- Small Equipment to expenditure code 4004 – Machinery & Equipment

Section 3: \$2,500.00 is transferred from County General Fund (1000), Department 0419, Coroner, expenditure code 3100 – Other Miscellaneous to expenditure code 4004 – Machinery & Equipment.

Section 4: \$2,771.00 is appropriated from Drug Court Fund (3028), to Department 0403, Circuit Court 3rd Division, as follows:

\$2	,200.00	1002 – Salaries, Part-Time
\$	168.00	1006 – Social Security Matching
\$	337.00	1007 – Retirement Matching
\$	44.00	1010 – Workmen's Compensation
\$	22.00	1010 – Unemployment Compensation

Section 5: \$4,450.00 is transferred within County General Fund (1000), Department 0101, County Clerk, from expenditure code 1002 – Salaries, Part-Time to expenditure code 1001 – Salaries, Full-Time.

Approved by the Quorum Court on October 19, 2021.

Attest:	Affirm:	
Margaret Darter	James Baker	
Faulkner County Secretariat	Faulkner County Judge	
Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas	

Dated: October 21, 2021 Dated: October 21, 2021

This Publication was paid for by

Faulkner County - Quorum Court County Clerk in the amount of \$_____